----------   ----------
Pro forma net income   $   5,896   $   5,320
   ==========   ==========

Net income per common and
  common equivalent
  share   $   0.41   $   0.33 <F1>   $   0.29 <F1>
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Weighted average num-
 ber of common and
 common equivalent
 shares   20,352   17,949 <F1>   18,171 <F1>
   ==========   ==========   ==========

<FN>
<F1> Pro forma, see Note B.
</FN>
   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

   Page 21

   THE BOSTON BEER COMPANY, INC.
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   For the three years ended December 28, 1996, December 31, 1995, and
   December 31, 1994
   (in thousands)

   General  Limted   Compen-   Partners'
   Partner  Partners  sation   Equity

Balance Dec-
 ember 31,1993   $   803   $ 8,051   $  8,854
Net income   2,242   6,843   9,085
Compensation
 associated
 with stock
 options   -   280   280
Partner dis-
 tributions   (2,813)   (8,806)   (11,619)
   ---------------------------------------
Balance Dec-
 ember 31, 1994   232   6,368   6,600

Net income:Jan-   2,694   8,252   10,946
 uary 1 through
 November 20,
 1995 allocated
 to the Part-
 nership;
 thereafter to
 the Company
Partner dis-
 tributions   (4,712)   (14,343)   (19,055)
Conversion of
 incentive/
 investment
 stock plans
 to stock
 option/pur-
 chase plans   4,763   (618)   4,145
Stock options
 issued   141   (141)   -
 of unearned
 compensation
 expense   250   250
Contributed
 capital upon
 realization   1,786   (5,181)   509   (2,886)
   -----------------------------------------
Balance Dec-
 ember 31, 1995   -   -   -   -
   =========================================

   Unreal-   Total
   Class A   Class B  Add'l   Unearned  ized   Retain-  Stock-
   Common   Common   Paid in  Comp-   Gains/   ed   holders'
   Stock   Stock   Capital  ensation  Losses   Earnings Equity

Net income
 of the
 Company
 November
 21, 1995
 to Decem-
 ber 31,
 1995   $ 1,628  $  1,628
Contributed
 capital upon
 recapital-
 ization   $  125   $  41   $ 3,822  $  (509)   3,479
Common stock

 issued   31   49,660   49,691
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   156   41   53,482   (509)   1,628   54,798

Net income   8,385   8,385
Unearned
 comp-
 ensation
 on stock
 options
 granted   157   (157)   - -
Forfeiture of
 unvested
 stock options   (144)   144   -
Stock options
 exercised   4   556   560
Tax benefit
 related to
 exercise of
 employee
 stock options   1,376   1,376
Proceeds from
 sale under
 stock purch-